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10040 Acne surgery 3.49 3.50 0.29% $118.27 $114.62 -3.09%

10060 Drainage of skin abscess 3.76 3.83 1.86% $127.42 $125.42 -1.56%

10061 Drainage of skin abscess 6.37 6.47 1.57% $215.86 $211.88 -1.85%

10080 Drainage of pilonidal cyst 7.58 7.54 -0.53% $256.86 $246.92 -3.87%

10081 Drainage of pilonidal cyst 10.35 10.34 -0.10% $350.73 $338.61 -3.46%

10120 Remove foreign body 4.54 4.58 0.88% $153.85 $149.98 -2.51%

10121 Remove foreign body 7.93 7.98 0.63% $268.73 $261.33 -2.75%

10140 Drainage of hematoma/fluid 5.07 5.12 0.99% $171.81 $167.67 -2.41%

10160 Puncture drainage of lesion 3.90 3.91 0.26% $132.16 $128.04 -3.12%

11000 Debride infected skin 1.73 1.78 2.89% $58.62 $58.29 -0.57%

11001 Debride infected skin add-on 0.82 0.83 1.22% $27.79 $27.18 -2.18%

11057 Trim skin lesions over 4 2.69 2.71 0.74% $91.16 $88.75 -2.64%

11102 Tangntl bx skin single les 3.05 3.02 -0.98% $103.36 $98.90 -4.31%

11103 Tangntl bx skin ea sep/addl 1.51 1.51 0.00% $51.17 $49.45 -3.36%

11104 Punch bx skin single lesion 3.78 3.76 -0.53% $128.09 $123.13 -3.87%

11105 Punch bx skin ea sep/addl 1.78 1.79 0.56% $60.32 $58.62 -2.82%

11106 Incal bx skn single les 4.68 4.67 -0.21% $158.59 $152.93 -3.57%

11107 Incal bx skn ea sep/addl 2.15 2.14 -0.47% $72.86 $70.08 -3.81%

11200 Removal of skin tags <w/15 2.74 2.79 1.82% $92.85 $91.37 -1.60%

11201 Remove skin tags add-on 0.55 0.55 0.00% $18.64 $18.01 -3.36%

11300 Shave skin lesion 0.5 cm/< 3.05 3.02 -0.98% $103.36 $98.90 -4.31%

11301 Shave skin lesion 0.6-1.0 cm 3.67 3.65 -0.54% $124.37 $119.53 -3.89%

11302 Shave skin lesion 1.1-2.0 cm 4.13 4.12 -0.24% $139.95 $134.92 -3.60%

11303 Shave skin lesion >2.0 cm 4.58 4.57 -0.22% $155.20 $149.66 -3.57%

11305 Shave skin lesion 0.5 cm/< 3.18 3.19 0.31% $107.76 $104.46 -3.06%

11306 Shave skin lesion 0.6-1.0 cm 3.70 3.68 -0.54% $125.38 $120.51 -3.89%

11307 Shave skin lesion 1.1-2.0 cm 4.19 4.15 -0.95% $141.99 $135.90 -4.29%

11308 Shave skin lesion >2.0 cm 4.41 4.38 -0.68% $149.44 $143.43 -4.02%

11310 Shave skin lesion 0.5 cm/< 3.51 3.48 -0.85% $118.94 $113.96 -4.19%

11311 Shave skin lesion 0.6-1.0 cm 4.12 4.11 -0.24% $139.62 $134.59 -3.60%

11312 Shave skin lesion 1.1-2.0 cm 4.71 4.67 -0.85% $159.61 $152.93 -4.18%

11313 Shave skin lesion >2.0 cm 5.45 5.45 0.00% $184.69 $178.47 -3.36%

11400 Exc tr-ext b9+marg 0.5 cm< 3.85 3.87 0.52% $130.47 $126.73 -2.86%

11401 Exc tr-ext b9+marg 0.6-1 cm 4.70 4.72 0.43% $159.27 $154.57 -2.95%

11402 Exc tr-ext b9+marg 1.1-2 cm 5.16 5.19 0.58% $174.86 $169.96 -2.80%

11403 Exc tr-ext b9+marg 2.1-3cm 5.94 5.98 0.67% $201.29 $195.83 -2.71%

11404 Exc tr-ext b9+marg 3.1-4 cm 6.74 6.78 0.59% $228.40 $222.03 -2.79%

11406 Exc tr-ext b9+marg >4.0 cm 9.55 9.63 0.84% $323.62 $315.36 -2.55%

11420 Exc h-f-nk-sp b9+marg 0.5/< 3.83 3.83 0.00% $129.79 $125.42 -3.36%

11421 Exc h-f-nk-sp b9+marg 0.6-1 4.81 4.83 0.42% $163.00 $158.17 -2.96%
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11422 Exc h-f-nk-sp b9+marg 1.1-2 5.39 5.41 0.37% $182.65 $177.16 -3.00%

11423 Exc h-f-nk-sp b9+marg 2.1-3 6.14 6.21 1.14% $208.07 $203.36 -2.26%

11424 Exc h-f-nk-sp b9+marg 3.1-4 7.07 7.18 1.56% $239.58 $235.13 -1.86%

11426 Exc h-f-nk-sp b9+marg >4 cm 9.90 9.88 -0.20% $335.48 $323.55 -3.56%

11440 Exc face-mm b9+marg 0.5 cm/< 4.31 4.33 0.46% $146.05 $141.80 -2.91%

11441 Exc face-mm b9+marg 0.6-1 cm 5.23 5.26 0.57% $177.23 $172.25 -2.81%

11442 Exc face-mm b9+marg 1.1-2 cm 5.81 5.84 0.52% $196.88 $191.25 -2.86%

11443 Exc face-mm b9+marg 2.1-3 cm 6.85 6.88 0.44% $232.13 $225.30 -2.94%

11444 Exc face-mm b9+marg 3.1-4 cm 8.49 8.54 0.59% $287.70 $279.66 -2.79%

11446 Exc face-mm b9+marg >4 cm 11.46 11.57 0.96% $388.35 $378.89 -2.44%

11600 Exc tr-ext mal+marg 0.5 cm/< 5.94 5.95 0.17% $201.29 $194.85 -3.20%

11601 Exc tr-ext mal+marg 0.6-1 cm 6.86 6.89 0.44% $232.47 $225.63 -2.94%

11602 Exc tr-ext mal+marg 1.1-2 cm 7.34 7.37 0.41% $248.73 $241.35 -2.97%

11603 Exc tr-ext mal+marg 2.1-3 cm 8.37 8.41 0.48% $283.64 $275.41 -2.90%

11604 Exc tr-ext mal+marg 3.1-4 cm 9.32 9.36 0.43% $315.83 $306.52 -2.95%

11606 Exc tr-ext mal+marg >4 cm 13.40 13.50 0.75% $454.09 $442.09 -2.64%

11620 Exc h-f-nk-sp mal+marg 0.5/< 5.97 5.98 0.17% $202.31 $195.83 -3.20%

11621 Exc s/n/h/f/g mal+mrg 0.6-1 6.90 6.92 0.29% $233.82 $226.61 -3.08%

11622 Exc s/n/h/f/g mal+mrg 1.1-2 7.58 7.63 0.66% $256.86 $249.86 -2.73%

11623 Exc s/n/h/f/g mal+mrg 2.1-3 8.88 8.91 0.34% $300.92 $291.78 -3.04%

11624 Exc s/n/h/f/g mal+mrg 3.1-4 10.11 10.15 0.40% $342.60 $332.39 -2.98%

11626 Exc s/n/h/f/g mal+mrg >4 cm 12.19 12.24 0.41% $413.08 $400.83 -2.97%

11640 Exc f/e/e/n/l mal+mrg 0.5cm< 6.10 6.13 0.49% $206.71 $200.74 -2.89%

11641 Exc f/e/e/n/l mal+mrg 0.6-1 7.12 7.14 0.28% $241.28 $233.82 -3.09%

11642 Exc f/e/e/n/l mal+mrg 1.1-2 8.03 8.07 0.50% $272.11 $264.27 -2.88%

11643 Exc f/e/e/n/l mal+mrg 2.1-3 9.44 9.49 0.53% $319.90 $310.77 -2.85%

11644 Exc f/e/e/n/l mal+mrg 3.1-4 11.64 11.69 0.43% $394.45 $382.82 -2.95%

11646 Exc f/e/e/n/l mal+mrg >4 cm 15.13 15.18 0.33% $512.71 $497.11 -3.04%

11719 Trim nail(s) any number 0.42 0.43 2.38% $14.23 $14.08 -1.06%

11720 Debride nail 1-5 0.98 0.99 1.02% $33.21 $32.42 -2.38%

11721 Debride nail 6 or more 1.32 1.34 1.52% $44.73 $43.88 -1.90%

11730 Removal of nail plate 3.45 3.46 0.29% $116.91 $113.31 -3.08%

11732 Remove nail plate add-on 1.00 0.99 -1.00% $33.89 $32.42 -4.33%

11740 Drain blood from under nail 1.71 1.74 1.75% $57.95 $56.98 -1.67%

11750 Removal of nail bed 4.77 4.84 1.47% $161.64 $158.50 -1.94%

11755 Biopsy nail unit 3.67 3.68 0.27% $124.37 $120.51 -3.10%

11760 Repair of nail bed 5.61 5.57 -0.71% $190.11 $182.40 -4.05%

11762 Reconstruction of nail bed 8.62 8.64 0.23% $292.11 $282.94 -3.14%

11765 Excision of nail fold toe 4.95 5.00 1.01% $167.74 $163.74 -2.39%

11770 Remove pilonidal cyst simple 10.72 10.67 -0.47% $363.27 $349.42 -3.81%

11771 Remove pilonidal cyst exten 18.94 19.02 0.42% $641.82 $622.86 -2.95%

11772 Remove pilonidal cyst compl 23.27 23.28 0.04% $788.56 $762.36 -3.32%

11900 Inject skin lesions </w 7 1.71 1.73 1.17% $57.95 $56.65 -2.23%
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11901 Inject skin lesions >7 2.09 2.11 0.96% $70.82 $69.10 -2.44%

11920 Correct skin color 6.0 cm/< 5.77 5.68 -1.56% $195.53 $186.01 -4.87%

11921 Correct skn color 6.1-20.0cm 6.71 6.68 -0.45% $227.38 $218.75 -3.79%

11922 Correct skin color ea 20.0cm 1.83 1.84 0.55% $62.01 $60.26 -2.83%

12001 Rpr s/n/ax/gen/trnk 2.5cm/< 2.83 2.84 0.35% $95.90 $93.00 -3.02%

12002 Rpr s/n/ax/gen/trnk2.6-7.5cm 3.42 3.44 0.58% $115.89 $112.65 -2.80%

12004 Rpr s/n/ax/gen/trk7.6-12.5cm 3.97 4.01 1.01% $134.53 $131.32 -2.39%

12005 Rpr s/n/a/gen/trk12.6-20.0cm 5.31 5.34 0.56% $179.94 $174.87 -2.82%

12006 Rpr s/n/a/gen/trk20.1-30.0cm 6.17 6.17 0.00% $209.08 $202.05 -3.36%

12007 Rpr s/n/ax/gen/trnk >30.0 cm 6.95 6.99 0.58% $235.52 $228.91 -2.81%

12011 Rpr f/e/e/n/l/m 2.5 cm/< 3.38 3.38 0.00% $114.54 $110.69 -3.36%

12013 Rpr f/e/e/n/l/m 2.6-5.0 cm 3.54 3.53 -0.28% $119.96 $115.60 -3.64%

12014 Rpr f/e/e/n/l/m 5.1-7.5 cm 4.30 4.30 0.00% $145.71 $140.81 -3.36%

12015 Rpr f/e/e/n/l/m 7.6-12.5 cm 5.18 5.20 0.39% $175.54 $170.29 -2.99%

12016 Rpr fe/e/en/l/m 12.6-20.0 cm 6.60 6.58 -0.30% $223.66 $215.48 -3.66%

12020 Closure of split wound 9.03 9.03 0.00% $306.00 $295.71 -3.36%

12021 Closure of split wound 5.32 5.34 0.38% $180.28 $174.87 -3.00%

12031 Intmd rpr s/a/t/ext 2.5 cm/< 7.92 7.92 0.00% $268.39 $259.36 -3.36%

12032 Intmd rpr s/a/t/ext 2.6-7.5 9.13 9.15 0.22% $309.39 $299.64 -3.15%

12034 Intmd rpr s/tr/ext 7.6-12.5 10.05 10.07 0.20% $340.57 $329.77 -3.17%

12035 Intmd rpr s/a/t/ext 12.6-20 11.71 11.71 0.00% $396.82 $383.47 -3.36%

12036 Intmd rpr s/a/t/ext 20.1-30 12.99 13.07 0.62% $440.19 $428.01 -2.77%

12037 Intmd rpr s/tr/ext >30.0 cm 14.55 14.67 0.82% $493.06 $480.41 -2.57%

12041 Intmd rpr n-hf/genit 2.5cm/< 7.95 7.94 -0.13% $269.40 $260.02 -3.48%

12042 Intmd rpr n-hf/genit2.6-7.5 9.31 9.33 0.21% $315.49 $305.54 -3.16%

12044 Intmd rpr n-hf/genit7.6-12.5 11.47 11.50 0.26% $388.69 $376.60 -3.11%

12045 Intmd rpr n-hf/genit12.6-20 12.48 12.47 -0.08% $422.91 $408.36 -3.44%

12046 Intmd rpr n-hf/genit20.1-30 15.03 15.07 0.27% $509.32 $493.51 -3.11%

12047 Intmd rpr n-hf/genit >30.0cm 16.47 16.51 0.24% $558.12 $540.66 -3.13%

12051 Intmd rpr face/mm 2.5 cm/< 8.54 8.53 -0.12% $289.40 $279.34 -3.48%

12052 Intmd rpr face/mm 2.6-5.0 cm 9.50 9.49 -0.11% $321.93 $310.77 -3.46%

12053 Intmd rpr face/mm 5.1-7.5 cm 10.96 10.93 -0.27% $371.40 $357.93 -3.63%

12054 Intmd rpr face/mm 7.6-12.5cm 11.59 11.52 -0.60% $392.75 $377.25 -3.95%

12055 Intmd rpr face/mm 12.6-20 cm 15.29 15.16 -0.85% $518.14 $496.45 -4.18%

12056 Intmd rpr face/mm 20.1-30.0 17.46 17.43 -0.17% $591.67 $570.79 -3.53%

12057 Intmd rpr face/mm >30.0 cm 18.35 18.24 -0.60% $621.83 $597.32 -3.94%

13100 Cmplx rpr trunk 1.1-2.5 cm 10.26 10.23 -0.29% $347.68 $335.01 -3.65%

13101 Cmplx rpr trunk 2.6-7.5 cm 11.95 11.91 -0.33% $404.95 $390.02 -3.69%

13102 Cmplx rpr trunk addl 5cm/< 3.50 3.49 -0.29% $118.61 $114.29 -3.64%

13120 Cmplx rpr s/a/l 1.1-2.5 cm 10.70 10.66 -0.37% $362.59 $349.09 -3.72%

13121 Cmplx rpr s/a/l 2.6-7.5 cm 12.78 12.76 -0.16% $433.08 $417.86 -3.51%

13122 Cmplx rpr s/a/l addl 5 cm/> 3.82 3.80 -0.52% $129.45 $124.44 -3.87%

13131 Cmplx rpr f/c/c/m/n/ax/g/h/f 11.67 11.65 -0.17% $395.46 $381.51 -3.53%



Dermatology – Relative Value Units and Related Information Used in 2024 MPFS Proposed Rule 
August 1, 2023 
Page 4 of 10 

CPT1/ 
HCPCS 

Description 

2023 
Total 
Non-

Facility 
RVUs2 

2024 
Total Non-

Facility 
RVUs2 

% 
Difference 

total 
RVUs 

2023 
Payment 
Amount $ 

2024 
Payment 
Amount $ 

% 
Payment 

Difference 

1 CPT codes and descriptors only are copyright 2023 American Medical Association.  All Rights Reserved.  Applicable FARS/DFARS apply. 

2 The payment amounts are calculated using the 2023 conversion factor of $33.8872 and 2024 Conversion factor of $32.7476 

13132 Cmplx rpr f/c/c/m/n/ax/g/h/f 14.16 14.12 -0.28% $479.84 $462.40 -3.64%

13133 Cmplx rpr f/c/c/m/n/ax/g/h/f 5.03 5.04 0.20% $170.45 $165.05 -3.17%

13151 Cmplx rpr e/n/e/l 1.1-2.5 cm 12.73 12.69 -0.31% $431.38 $415.57 -3.67%

13152 Cmplx rpr e/n/e/l 2.6-7.5 cm 14.92 14.90 -0.13% $505.60 $487.94 -3.49%

13153 Cmplx rpr e/n/e/l addl 5cm/< 5.56 5.54 -0.36% $188.41 $181.42 -3.71%

14000 Tis trnfr trunk 10 sq cm/< 19.06 19.22 0.84% $645.89 $629.41 -2.55%

14001 Tis trnfr trunk 10.1-30sqcm 24.29 24.47 0.74% $823.12 $801.33 -2.65%

14020 Tis trnfr s/a/l 10 sq cm/< 21.05 21.24 0.90% $713.33 $695.56 -2.49%

14021 Tis trnfr s/a/l 10.1-30 sqcm 25.92 26.14 0.85% $878.36 $856.02 -2.54%

14040 Tis trnfr f/c/c/m/n/a/g/h/f 22.72 22.92 0.88% $769.92 $750.57 -2.51%

14041 Tis trnfr f/c/c/m/n/a/g/h/f 27.57 27.82 0.91% $934.27 $911.04 -2.49%

14060 Tis trnfr e/n/e/l 10 sq cm/< 22.97 23.16 0.83% $778.39 $758.43 -2.56%

14061 Tis trnfr e/n/e/l10.1-30sqcm 29.72 30.03 1.04% $1,007.13 $983.41 -2.35%

14301 Tis trnfr any 30.1-60 sq cm 32.46 32.60 0.43% $1,099.98 $1,067.57 -2.95%

14302 Tis trnfr addl 30 sq cm 6.40 6.40 0.00% $216.88 $209.58 -3.36%

15002 Wound prep trk/arm/leg 10.35 10.29 -0.58% $350.73 $336.97 -3.92%

15003 Wound prep addl 100 cm 2.08 2.08 0.00% $70.49 $68.12 -3.36%

15004 Wound prep f/n/hf/g 11.80 11.76 -0.34% $399.87 $385.11 -3.69%

15005 Wnd prep f/n/hf/g addl cm 3.47 3.48 0.29% $117.59 $113.96 -3.08%

15040 Harvest cultured skin graft 7.91 7.84 -0.88% $268.05 $256.74 -4.22%

15050 Skin pinch graft 17.82 17.62 -1.12% $603.87 $577.01 -4.45%

15100 Skin splt grft trnk/arm/leg 26.07 26.16 0.35% $883.44 $856.68 -3.03%

15101 Skin splt grft t/a/l add-on 5.59 5.56 -0.54% $189.43 $182.08 -3.88%

15110 Epidrm autogrft trnk/arm/leg 24.96 25.08 0.48% $845.82 $821.31 -2.90%

15111 Epidrm autogrft t/a/l add-on 3.36 3.39 0.89% $113.86 $111.01 -2.50%

15115 Epidrm a-grft face/nck/hf/g 23.99 24.37 1.58% $812.95 $798.06 -1.83%

15116 Epidrm a-grft f/n/hf/g addl 4.61 4.60 -0.22% $156.22 $150.64 -3.57%

15120 Skn splt a-grft fac/nck/hf/g 25.33 25.45 0.47% $858.36 $833.43 -2.91%

15121 Skn splt a-grft f/n/hf/g add 6.27 6.20 -1.12% $212.47 $203.04 -4.44%

15130 Derm autograft trnk/arm/leg 21.67 21.68 0.05% $734.34 $709.97 -3.32%

15131 Derm autograft t/a/l add-on 2.90 2.91 0.34% $98.27 $95.30 -3.03%

15135 Derm autograft face/nck/hf/g 26.35 26.25 -0.38% $892.93 $859.62 -3.73%

15136 Derm autograft f/n/hf/g add 2.86 2.87 0.35% $96.92 $93.99 -3.03%

15150 Cult skin grft t/arm/leg 21.18 21.23 0.24% $717.73 $695.23 -3.13%

15151 Cult skin grft t/a/l addl 3.53 3.54 0.28% $119.62 $115.93 -3.09%

15152 Cult skin graft t/a/l +% 4.47 4.41 -1.34% $151.48 $144.42 -4.66%

15155 Cult skin graft f/n/hf/g 23.87 23.87 0.00% $808.89 $781.69 -3.36%

15156 Cult skin grft f/n/hfg add 4.74 4.77 0.63% $160.63 $156.21 -2.75%

15157 Cult epiderm grft f/n/hfg +% 5.28 5.31 0.57% $178.92 $173.89 -2.81%

15200 Skin full graft trunk 25.12 25.30 0.72% $851.25 $828.51 -2.67%

15201 Skin full graft trunk add-on 4.23 4.19 -0.95% $143.34 $137.21 -4.28%

15220 Skin full graft sclp/arm/leg 23.03 23.21 0.78% $780.42 $760.07 -2.61%

15221 Skin full graft add-on 3.90 3.87 -0.77% $132.16 $126.73 -4.11%
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15240 Skin full grft face/genit/hf 27.78 28.02 0.86% $941.39 $917.59 -2.53%

15241 Skin full graft add-on 5.19 5.23 0.77% $175.87 $171.27 -2.62%

15260 Skin full graft een & lips 29.84 30.12 0.94% $1,011.19 $986.36 -2.46%

15261 Skin full graft add-on 6.16 6.14 -0.32% $208.75 $201.07 -3.68%

15271 Skin sub graft trnk/arm/leg 4.60 4.62 0.43% $155.88 $151.29 -2.94%

15272 Skin sub graft t/a/l add-on 0.72 0.74 2.78% $24.40 $24.23 -0.68%

15273 Skin sub grft t/arm/lg child 9.32 9.27 -0.54% $315.83 $303.57 -3.88%

15274 Skn sub grft t/a/l child add 2.48 2.43 -2.02% $84.04 $79.58 -5.31%

15275 Skin sub graft face/nk/hf/g 4.74 4.77 0.63% $160.63 $156.21 -2.75%

15276 Skin sub graft f/n/hf/g addl 0.97 0.97 0.00% $32.87 $31.77 -3.36%

15277 Skn sub grft f/n/hf/g child 10.34 10.26 -0.77% $350.39 $335.99 -4.11%

15278 Skn sub grft f/n/hf/g ch add 2.86 2.84 -0.70% $96.92 $93.00 -4.04%

15570 Skin pedicle flap trunk 27.25 27.24 -0.04% $923.43 $892.04 -3.40%

15572 Skin pedicle flap arms/legs 26.41 26.48 0.27% $894.96 $867.16 -3.11%

15574 Pedcle fh/ch/ch/m/n/ax/g/h/f 26.27 26.53 0.99% $890.22 $868.79 -2.41%

15576 Pedicle e/n/e/l/ntroral 23.38 23.50 0.51% $792.28 $769.57 -2.87%

15600 Delay flap trunk 10.18 10.22 0.39% $344.97 $334.68 -2.98%

15610 Delay flap arms/legs 11.08 11.08 0.00% $375.47 $362.84 -3.36%

15620 Delay flap f/c/c/n/ax/g/h/f 13.45 13.51 0.45% $455.78 $442.42 -2.93%

15630 Delay flap eye/nos/ear/lip 13.87 13.97 0.72% $470.02 $457.48 -2.67%

15650 Transfer skin pedicle flap 16.26 16.37 0.68% $551.01 $536.08 -2.71%

15730 Mdfc flap w/prsrv vasc pedcl 42.75 42.64 -0.26% $1,448.68 $1,396.36 -3.61%

15740 Island pedicle flap graft 30.26 30.53 0.89% $1,025.43 $999.78 -2.50%

15777 Acellular derm matrix implt 6.37 6.38 0.16% $215.86 $208.93 -3.21%

15780 Dermabrasion total face 25.33 25.51 0.71% $858.36 $835.39 -2.68%

15781 Dermabrasion segmental face 16.19 16.14 -0.31% $548.63 $528.55 -3.66%

15782 Dermabrasion other than face 14.53 14.64 0.76% $492.38 $479.42 -2.63%

15783 Dermabrasion suprfl any site 13.45 13.58 0.97% $455.78 $444.71 -2.43%

15786 Abrasion lesion single 6.90 6.91 0.14% $233.82 $226.29 -3.22%

15787 Abrasion lesions add-on 0.90 0.90 0.00% $30.50 $29.47 -3.36%

15788 Chemical peel face epiderm 11.70 11.73 0.26% $396.48 $384.13 -3.12%

15789 Chemical peel face dermal 15.92 16.07 0.94% $539.48 $526.25 -2.45%

15792 Chemical peel nonfacial 10.03 10.11 0.80% $339.89 $331.08 -2.59%

15793 Chemical peel nonfacial 14.16 14.32 1.13% $479.84 $468.95 -2.27%

17000 Destruct premalg lesion 2.01 2.04 1.49% $68.11 $66.81 -1.92%

17003 Destruct premalg les 2-14 0.20 0.20 0.00% $ 6.78 $6.55 -3.36%

17004 Destroy premal lesions 15/> 5.07 5.04 -0.59% $171.81 $165.05 -3.93%

17106 Destruction of skin lesions 10.28 10.41 1.26% $348.36 $340.90 -2.14%

17107 Destruction of skin lesions 13.33 13.49 1.20% $451.72 $441.77 -2.20%

17108 Destruction of skin lesions 18.91 19.17 1.37% $640.81 $627.77 -2.03%

17110 Destruct b9 lesion 1-14 3.41 3.43 0.59% $115.56 $112.32 -2.80%

17111 Destruct lesion 15 or more 3.98 4.01 0.75% $134.87 $131.32 -2.63%

17250 Chem caut of granltj tissue 2.63 2.62 -0.38% $89.12 $85.80 -3.73%
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17260 Destruction of skin lesions 3.00 3.01 0.33% $101.66 $98.57 -3.04%

17261 Destruction of skin lesions 4.44 4.48 0.90% $150.46 $146.71 -2.49%

17262 Destruction of skin lesions 5.36 5.38 0.37% $181.64 $176.18 -3.00%

17263 Destruction of skin lesions 5.79 5.83 0.69% $196.21 $190.92 -2.70%

17264 Destruction of skin lesions 6.20 6.24 0.65% $210.10 $204.35 -2.74%

17266 Destruction of skin lesions 7.07 7.09 0.28% $239.58 $232.18 -3.09%

17270 Destruction of skin lesions 4.50 4.52 0.44% $152.49 $148.02 -2.93%

17271 Destruction of skin lesions 5.00 5.02 0.40% $169.44 $164.39 -2.98%

17272 Destruction of skin lesions 5.66 5.69 0.53% $191.80 $186.33 -2.85%

17273 Destruction of skin lesions 6.27 6.31 0.64% $212.47 $206.64 -2.75%

17274 Destruction of skin lesions 7.34 7.37 0.41% $248.73 $241.35 -2.97%

17276 Destruction of skin lesions 8.52 8.55 0.35% $288.72 $279.99 -3.02%

17280 Destruction of skin lesions 4.20 4.25 1.19% $142.33 $139.18 -2.21%

17281 Destruction of skin lesions 5.40 5.43 0.56% $182.99 $177.82 -2.83%

17282 Destruction of skin lesions 6.17 6.20 0.49% $209.08 $203.04 -2.89%

17283 Destruction of skin lesions 7.28 7.33 0.69% $246.70 $240.04 -2.70%

17284 Destruction of skin lesions 8.28 8.32 0.48% $280.59 $272.46 -2.90%

17286 Destruction of skin lesions 10.58 10.68 0.95% $358.53 $349.74 -2.45%

17311 Mohs 1 stage h/n/hf/g 20.32 20.46 0.69% $688.59 $670.02 -2.70%

17312 Mohs addl stage 12.34 12.41 0.57% $418.17 $406.40 -2.81%

17313 Mohs 1 stage t/a/l 19.08 19.22 0.73% $646.57 $629.41 -2.65%

17314 Mohs addl stage t/a/l 11.82 11.90 0.68% $400.55 $389.70 -2.71%

17315 Mohs surg addl block 2.36 2.40 1.69% $79.97 $78.59 -1.73%

17340 Cryotherapy of skin 1.57 1.58 0.64% $53.20 $51.74 -2.75%

17360 Skin peel therapy 3.72 3.71 -0.27% $126.06 $121.49 -3.62%

17380 Hair removal by electrolysis 0.00 0.00 0.00%    - - 0.00% 

17999 Skin tissue procedure 0.00 0.00 0.00%    - - 0.00% 

21011 Exc face les sc <2 cm 11.25 11.29 0.36% $381.23 $369.72 -3.02%

21013 Exc face tum deep < 2 cm 16.16 16.18 0.12% $547.62 $529.86 -3.24%

21550 Biopsy of neck/chest 8.04 8.05 0.12% $272.45 $263.62 -3.24%

21920 Biopsy soft tissue of back 7.72 7.73 0.13% $261.61 $253.14 -3.24%

21925 Biopsy soft tissue of back 14.88 15.00 0.81% $504.24 $491.21 -2.58%

21930 Exc back les sc < 3 cm 15.16 15.22 0.40% $513.73 $498.42 -2.98%

21931 Exc back les sc 3 cm/> NA NA NA NA NA NA 

21932 Exc back tum deep < 5 cm NA NA NA NA NA NA 

21933 Exc back tum deep 5 cm/> NA NA NA NA NA NA 

23065 Biopsy shoulder tissues 6.76 6.79 0.44% $229.08 $222.36 -2.93%

23066 Biopsy shoulder tissues 17.05 17.37 1.88% $577.78 $568.83 -1.55%

23071 Exc shoulder les sc 3 cm/> NA NA NA NA NA NA 

23073 Exc shoulder tum deep 5 cm/> NA NA NA NA NA NA 

23075 Exc shoulder les sc < 3 cm 15.56 15.59 0.19% $527.28 $510.54 -3.18%

23076 Exc shoulder tum deep < 5 cm NA NA NA NA NA NA 

24065 Biopsy arm/elbow soft tissue 7.78 7.83 0.64% $263.64 $256.41 -2.74%
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24066 Biopsy arm/elbow soft tissue 18.84 19.01 0.90% $638.43 $622.53 -2.49%

24071 Exc arm/elbow les sc 3 cm/> NA NA NA NA NA NA 

24073 Ex arm/elbow tum deep 5 cm/> NA NA NA NA NA NA 

24075 Exc arm/elbow les sc < 3 cm 16.12 16.05 -0.43% $546.26 $525.60 -3.78%

24076 Ex arm/elbow tum deep < 5 cm NA NA NA NA NA NA 

24200 Removal of arm foreign body 6.51 6.63 1.84% $220.61 $217.12 -1.58%

24201 Removal of arm foreign body 16.59 16.70 0.66% $562.19 $546.88 -2.72%

25065 Biopsy forearm soft tissues 7.70 7.73 0.39% $260.93 $253.14 -2.99%

25066 Biopsy forearm soft tissues NA NA NA NA NA NA 

25071 Exc forearm les sc 3 cm/> NA NA NA NA NA NA 

25073 Exc forearm tum deep 3 cm/> NA NA NA NA NA NA 

25075 Exc forearm les sc < 3 cm 15.71 15.67 -0.25% $532.37 $513.15 -3.61%

25076 Exc forearm tum deep < 3 cm NA NA NA NA NA NA 

27040 Biopsy of soft tissues 10.21 10.23 0.20% $345.99 $335.01 -3.17%

27041 Biopsy of soft tissues NA NA NA NA NA NA 

27043 Exc hip pelvis les sc 3 cm/> NA NA NA NA NA NA 

27045 Exc hip/pelv tum deep 5 cm/> NA NA NA NA NA NA 

27047 Exc hip/pelvis les sc < 3 cm 14.91 15.03 0.80% $505.26 $492.20 -2.59%

27048 Exc hip/pelv tum deep < 5 cm NA NA NA NA NA NA 

27323 Biopsy thigh soft tissues 8.24 8.27 0.36% $279.23 $270.82 -3.01%

27324 Biopsy thigh soft tissues NA NA NA NA NA NA 

40490 Biopsy of lip 3.68 3.68 0.00% $124.70 $120.51 -3.36%

40500 Partial excision of lip 15.89 15.96 0.44% $538.47 $522.65 -2.94%

46900 Destruction anal lesion(s) 7.19 7.26 0.97% $243.65 $237.75 -2.42%

46910 Destruction anal lesion(s) 7.92 7.94 0.25% $268.39 $260.02 -3.12%

46916 Cryosurgery anal lesion(s) 7.84 7.87 0.38% $265.68 $257.72 -2.99%

46917 Laser surgery anal lesions 13.50 13.30 -1.48% $457.48 $435.54 -4.79%

46922 Excision of anal lesion(s) 9.49 9.44 -0.53% $321.59 $309.14 -3.87%

46924 Destruction anal lesion(s) 16.56 16.71 0.91% $561.17 $547.21 -2.49%

54050 Destruction penis lesion(s) 4.32 4.36 0.93% $146.39 $142.78 -2.47%

54055 Destruction penis lesion(s) 4.12 4.17 1.21% $139.62 $136.56 -2.19%

54056 Cryosurgery penis lesion(s) 4.31 4.39 1.86% $146.05 $143.76 -1.57%

54057 Laser surg penis lesion(s) 4.28 4.31 0.70% $145.04 $141.14 -2.69%

54060 Excision of penis lesion(s) 5.82 5.93 1.89% $197.22 $194.19 -1.54%

54065 Destruction penis lesion(s) 6.64 6.72 1.20% $225.01 $220.06 -2.20%

54100 Biopsy of penis 6.06 6.11 0.83% $205.36 $200.09 -2.57%

54105 Biopsy of penis 8.22 8.35 1.58% $278.55 $273.44 -1.83%

57100 Biopsy of vagina 3.11 3.13 0.64% $105.39 $102.50 -2.74%

57105 Biopsy of vagina 5.34 5.37 0.56% $180.96 $175.85 -2.82%

77401 Radiation treatment delivery 1.23 1.25 1.63% $41.68 $40.93 -1.79%

88300 Surgical path gross 0.48 0.49 2.08% $16.27 $16.05 -1.35%

88300 TC Surgical path gross 0.35 0.36 2.86% $11.86 $11.79 -0.60%

88300 26 Surgical path gross 0.13 0.13 0.00% $ 4.41 $4.26 -3.36%
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88302 Tissue exam by pathologist 0.98 1.00 2.04% $33.21 $32.75 -1.39%

88302 TC Tissue exam by pathologist 0.78 0.80 2.56% $26.43 $26.20 -0.89%

88302 26 Tissue exam by pathologist 0.20 0.20 0.00% $ 6.78 $6.55 -3.36%

88304 Tissue exam by pathologist 1.27 1.29 1.57% $43.04 $42.24 -1.84%

88304 TC Tissue exam by pathologist 0.94 0.96 2.13% $31.85 $31.44 -1.31%

88304 26 Tissue exam by pathologist 0.33 0.33 0.00% $11.18 $10.81 -3.36%

88305 Tissue exam by pathologist 2.12 2.15 1.42% $71.84 $70.41 -2.00%

88305 TC Tissue exam by pathologist 1.04 1.07 2.88% $35.24 $35.04 -0.58%

88305 26 Tissue exam by pathologist 1.08 1.08 0.00% $36.60 $35.37 -3.36%

88307 Tissue exam by pathologist 8.64 8.65 0.12% $292.79 $283.27 -3.25%

88307 TC Tissue exam by pathologist 6.28 6.28 0.00% $212.81 $205.65 -3.36%

88307 26 Tissue exam by pathologist 2.39 2.37 -0.84% $80.99 $77.61 -4.17%

88309 Tissue exam by pathologist 13.03 12.99 -0.31% $441.55 $425.39 -3.66%

88309 TC Tissue exam by pathologist 8.83 8.81 -0.23% $299.22 $288.51 -3.58%

88309 26 Tissue exam by pathologist 4.20 4.18 -0.48% $142.33 $136.88 -3.82%

88311 Decalcify tissue 0.61 0.61 0.00% $20.67 $19.98 -3.36%

88311 TC Decalcify tissue 0.25 0.26 4.00% $8.47 $8.51 0.50% 

88311 26 Decalcify tissue 0.36 0.35 -2.78% $12.20 $11.46 -6.05%

88312 Special stains group 1 3.35 3.38 0.90% $113.52 $110.69 -2.50%

88312 TC Special stains group 1 2.58 2.61 1.16% $87.43 $85.47 -2.24%

88312 26 Special stains group 1 0.77 0.77 0.00% $26.09 $25.22 -3.36%

88313 Special stains group 2 2.44 2.49 2.05% $82.68 $81.54 -1.38%

88313 TC Special stains group 2 2.09 2.14 2.39% $70.82 $70.08 -1.05%

88313 26 Special stains group 2 0.35 0.35 0.00% $11.86 $11.46 -3.36%

88314 Histochemical stains add-on 2.70 2.66 -1.48% $91.50 $87.11 -4.79%

88314 TC Histochemical stains add-on 2.10 2.07 -1.43% $71.16 $67.79 -4.74%

88314 26 Histochemical stains add-on 0.60 0.59 -1.67% $20.33 $19.32 -4.97%

88321 Microslide consultation 2.87 2.89 0.70% $97.26 $94.64 -2.69%

88323 Microslide consultation 3.38 3.45 2.07% $114.54 $112.98 -1.36%

88323 TC Microslide consultation 0.84 0.89 5.95% $28.47 $29.15 2.39% 

88323 26 Microslide consultation 2.54 2.56 0.79% $86.07 $83.83 -2.60%

88325 Comprehensive review of data 4.61 4.63 0.43% $156.22 $151.62 -2.94%

88331 Path consult intraop 1 bloc 3.03 3.03 0.00% $102.68 $99.23 -3.36%

88331 TC Path consult intraop 1 bloc 1.23 1.24 0.81% $41.68 $40.61 -2.58%

88331 26 Path consult intraop 1 bloc 1.80 1.79 -0.56% $61.00 $58.62 -3.90%

88332 Path consult intraop addl 1.63 1.64 0.61% $55.24 $53.71 -2.77%

88332 TC Path consult intraop addl 0.74 0.76 2.70% $25.08 $24.89 -0.75%

88332 26 Path consult intraop addl 0.89 0.88 -1.12% $30.16 $28.82 -4.45%

88333 Intraop cyto path consult 1 2.76 2.74 -0.72% $93.53 $89.73 -4.06%

88333 TC Intraop cyto path consult 1 0.96 0.96 0.00% $32.53 $31.44 -3.36%

88333 26 Intraop cyto path consult 1 1.80 1.78 -1.11% $61.00 $58.29 -4.44%

88334 Intraop cyto path consult 2 1.67 1.66 -0.60% $56.59 $54.36 -3.94%

88334 TC Intraop cyto path consult 2 0.58 0.58 0.00% $19.65 $18.99 -3.36%
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88334 26 Intraop cyto path consult 2 1.09 1.08 -0.92% $36.94 $35.37 -4.25%

88341 Immunohisto antb addl slide 2.57 2.73 6.23% $87.09 $89.40 2.65% 

88341 TC Immunohisto antb addl slide 1.75 1.92 9.71% $59.30 $62.88 6.02% 

88341 26 Immunohisto antb addl slide 0.82 0.81 -1.22% $27.79 $26.53 -4.54%

88342 Immunohisto antb 1st stain 2.98 3.18 6.71% $100.98 $104.14 3.12% 

88342 TC Immunohisto antb 1st stain 1.97 2.17 10.15% $66.76 $71.06 6.45% 

88342 26 Immunohisto antb 1st stain 1.01 1.01 0.00% $34.23 $33.08 -3.36%

88344 Immunohisto antibody slide 5.01 5.19 3.59% $169.77 $169.96 0.11% 

88344 TC Immunohisto antibody slide 3.90 4.08 4.62% $132.16 $133.61 1.10% 

88344 26 Immunohisto antibody slide 1.11 1.11 0.00% $37.61 $36.35 -3.36%

96567 Pdt dstr prmlg les skn 4.21 4.11 -2.38% $142.67 $134.59 -5.66%

96570 Photodynmc tx 30 min add-on 1.62 1.49 -8.02% $54.90 $48.79 -11.12%

96571 Photodynamic tx addl 15 min 0.74 0.74 0.00% $25.08 $24.23 -3.36%

96573 Pdt dstr prmlg les phys/qhp 6.90 6.80 -1.45% $233.82 $222.68 -4.76%

96574 Dbrdmt prmlg les w/pdt 8.43 8.33 -1.19% $285.67 $272.79 -4.51%

96900 Ultraviolet light therapy 0.73 0.75 2.74% $24.74 $24.56 -0.72%

96902 Trichogram 0.65 0.65 0.00% $22.03 $21.29 -3.36%

96904 Whole body photography 2.10 2.06 -1.90% $71.16 $67.46 -5.20%

96910 Photochemotherapy with uv-b 3.53 3.56 0.85% $119.62 $116.58 -2.54%

96912 Photochemotherapy with uv-a 3.01 3.03 0.66% $102.00 $99.23 -2.72%

96913 Photochemotherapy uv-a or b 4.56 4.59 0.66% $154.53 $150.31 -2.73%

96920 Laser tx skin < 250 sq cm 4.67 4.67 0.00% $158.25 $152.93 -3.36%

96921 Laser tx skin 250-500 sq cm 5.13 5.13 0.00% $173.84 $168.00 -3.36%

96922 Laser tx skin >500 sq cm 6.99 6.97 -0.29% $236.87 $228.25 -3.64%

96931 Rcm celulr subcelulr img skn 5.13 5.09 -0.78% $173.84 $166.69 -4.12%

96932 Rcm celulr subcelulr img skn 3.83 3.81 -0.52% $129.79 $124.77 -3.87%

96933 Rcm celulr subcelulr img skn 1.30 1.28 -1.54% $44.05 $41.92 -4.85%

96934 Rcm celulr subcelulr img skn 3.56 3.53 -0.84% $120.64 $115.60 -4.18%

96935 Rcm celulr subcelulr img skn 2.33 2.32 -0.43% $78.96 $75.97 -3.78%

96936 Rcm celulr subcelulr img skn 1.23 1.21 -1.63% $41.68 $39.62 -4.93%

96999 Dermatological procedure 0.00 0.00 0.00%  - - 0.00% 

99202 Office o/p new sf 15-29 min 2.15 2.17 0.93% $72.86 $71.06 -2.46%

99203 Office o/p new low 30-44 min 3.33 3.35 0.60% $112.84 $109.70 -2.78%

99204 Office o/p new mod 45-59 min 4.94 5.02 1.62% $167.40 $164.39 -1.80%

99205 Office o/p new hi 60-74 min 6.52 6.62 1.53% $220.94 $216.79 -1.88%

99211 Office o/p est minimal prob 0.69 0.70 1.45% $23.38 $22.92 -1.96%

99212 Office o/p est sf 10-19 min 1.68 1.70 1.19% $56.93 $55.67 -2.21%

99213 Office o/p est low 20-29 min 2.68 2.73 1.87% $90.82 $89.40 -1.56%

99214 Office o/p est mod 30-39 min 3.79 3.85 1.58% $128.43 $126.08 -1.83%

99215 Office o/p est hi 40-54 min 5.31 5.42 2.07% $179.94 $177.49 -1.36%

99401 Preventive counseling indiv 1.15 1.15 0.00% $38.97 $37.66 -3.36%

99402 Preventive counseling indiv 1.86 1.87 0.54% $63.03 $61.24 -2.84%

99403 Preventive counseling indiv 2.56 2.57 0.39% $86.75 $84.16 -2.99%
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99404 Preventive counseling indiv 3.26 3.28 0.61% $110.47 $107.41 -2.77%

99421 Ol dig e/m svc 5-10 min 0.44 0.45 2.27% $14.91 $14.74 -1.17%

99422 Ol dig e/m svc 11-20 min 0.87 0.88 1.15% $29.48 $28.82 -2.25%

99423 Ol dig e/m svc 21+ min 1.39 1.40 0.72% $47.10 $45.85 -2.67%

99441 Phone e/m phys/qhp 5-10 min 1.66 1.69 1.81% $56.25 $55.34 -1.62%

99442 Phone e/m phys/qhp 11-20 min 2.68 2.72 1.49% $90.82 $89.07 -1.92%

99443 Phone e/m phys/qhp 21-30 min 3.77 3.85 2.12% $127.75 $126.08 -1.31%

Average difference -2.88%




